NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO: 3639
DATE OF QUESTION: 23 NOVEMBER 2018
DATE OF SUBMISSION: 7 DECEMBER 2018
Ms T K Motshidi (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:
What is the current conviction rate for the (a) KwaThema Magistrate Court and (b) Tsakane Magistrate Court in the City of Ekurhuleni?
NW4210E

REPLY:

I have been informed by the National Prosecuting Authority that during April – October 2018, the following conviction rates were maintained at district courts:
(a) KwaThema Magistrate Court: 95.4%; and 
(b) Tsakane Magistrate Court: 100%.
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